BOARD OF AS STATE OF CO 1313 Sherman Stre Denver, Colorado	eet, Room 315								
Petitioner:									
SAFEWAY, IN	NC.,								
v.									
Respondent:									
DENVER CO	UNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.								
Attorney or Party	Docket Number: 37067								
Name: Address: Phone Number: E-mail: Attorney Reg. #:	Alan Poe, Holland & Hart 8390 East Crescent Parkway #400 Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111 (303) 290-1600								
ORDER (On Withdrawal)									

THIS MATTER has not been scheduled for a hearing before the Board of Assessment Appeals. On May 22, 2001, the Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED and MAILED this	23rd day of May, 2001.
This decision was put on the record	BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS
May 23, 2001	Karen & Hart
I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals. Sabara L. Schlosser Barbara J. Schlosser	Karen E. Hart Mark R. Linné OF COLOR MARK R. Linné

BOARD OF ASS STATE OF COL 1313 Sherman St Denver, Colorado	reet, Room 315	G 7131 22 F
	Board of Equalization y Without Attorney: Alan Poe 8390 East Crescent Parkway Suite 400 Greenwood Village, CO 80111	Docket Numbers: 37063 through 37068 and 37073 through 37088 (consolidated)
Phone Number: Fax Number: E-mail: Atty.Reg.#:	(303) 290-1600 (303) 290-1606 <u>apoe@hollandhart.com</u> 7641	
	WITHDRAWAL OF NINE PETITIC	ONS OF APPEAL

Petitioner Safeway, Inc., by its attorneys, respectfully withdraws the following nine Petitions of Appeal in this consolidated case:

BAA Docket Number	County Schedule Number
37063	317 288 000
37064	132 693 045
37065	132 686 015
37066	132 691 007
37067	132 695 008
37068	132 690 637
37073	132 675 034
37074	270 228 000
37075	132 684 002

The other thirteen Petitions of Appeal in this consolidated case are <u>not</u> withdrawn and are unaffected by the withdrawal of these nine Petitions of Appeal.

Dated: May 22, 2001.

Respectfully submitted,

Alan Poe, #7641 HOLLAND & HART LLP

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I	certify	that	on I	May	22,	2001,	I	served	a	copy	of	the	foregoing	document	to	the
followin	g by															

☐ U.S. Mail, postage prepaid Hand Delivery Fax

Maria Kayser, Esq. Denver County Attorney's Office 1437 Bannock, Room 353 Denver, CO 80203

2787669_1.DOC